LAW OFFICES

## MESSER, VICKERS, CAPARELLO, MADSEN, GOLDMAN & METZ A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

SUITE 701

215 SOUTH MONROE STREET POST OFFICE BOX (876

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1876 TELEPHONE (904) 222-0720 TELECOPIER (904) 224-4359



BY HAND DELIVERY

July 17, 1995

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950737-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc., is the original and fifteen copies its Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced docket.

Please indicate receipt of this document by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter.

Your attention to this filing is appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Floyd R. Self

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

f by ab

06765 JUL 17 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

FA \_\_\_\_

AG \_\_\_\_

5 FRS/amb

Mr. William Higgins

Parties of Record

EPSC-BUREAU OF HIGGINGS

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Investigation into	)	
Temporary Local Telephone	)	
Number Portability Solution	)	Docket No. 950737-TP
to Implement Competition in	)	Filed: July 17, 1995
Local Exchange Telephone	)	
Markets	)	
	)	

## PETITION FOR INTERVENTION OF MCCAW COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, INC.

McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc. on behalf of itself and its Florida regional affiliates ("McCaw"), pursuant to Rule 25-22.039, Florida Administrative Code, respectfully requests that the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") grant it leave to intervene in the above captioned docket involving the Commission's investigation into temporary local telephone number portability. In support of this Petition, McCaw states:

1. The complete name and address of the petitioner is:

McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc. c/o Cellular One 250 S. Australian Ave., Suite 900 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

2. All notices, pleadings, orders, and other documents should be provided to the individuals named below:

Floyd R. Self, Esq.
Messer, Vickers, Caparello,
Madsen, Goldman & Metz, P.A.
P.O. Box 1876
Tallahassee, FL 33401

William H. Higgins, Esq. Cellular One Suite 900 250 S. Australian Ave. West Palm Beach, FL 33401

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06765 JUL 17 8

- 3. McCaw is a foreign corporation qualified to do business in Florida.
- 4. McCaw is the owner/operator of cellular telephone systems in Florida that are interconnected with the landline local exchange telecommunications provider and is a user of telephone numbers. As such, McCaw has a substantial interest in any order in this docket affecting the price, terms, and conditions for telephone number portability.

WHEREFORE, McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc. respectfully requests that it be granted intervention in this docket as a full party of record with all notices, documents and other materials directed to the individuals identified above.

Respectfully submitted this 17th day of July, 1995.

Respectfully submitted,
MESSER, VICKERS, CAPARELLO,
MADSEN, GOLDMAN & METZ, P.A.
Post Office Box 1876
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876
(904) 222-0720

FĹOYD R. SELF, ESQ.

NORMAN H. HORTON, JR., ESQ.

Attorneys for McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc. and its Florida regional affiliates

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of McCaw Communications of Florida, Inc.'s Petition for Intervention in Docket No. 950737-TP has been sent by Hand Delivery (\*) and/or U.S. Mail on this 17th day of July, 1995 to the following parties of record:

Jack Shreve, Public Counsel Office of the Public Counsel 111 W. Madison St., Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Phillip Carver, Esq.
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Suite 1910
150 West Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33130

Laura Wilson, Esq. Florida Cable Television Assoc. P.O. Box 10383 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Peter Dunbar, Esq. Pennington Haben P. O. Box 10095 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Ms. Jill Butler Time Warner Florida Regulatory Director 2773 Red Maple Ridge Tallahassee, FL 32301

Anthony Gillman, Esq. GTE Florida, Inc. P.O. Box 110
Tampa, FL 33601-0110

Floyd R. Self